The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 8 - 10, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample

1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Conducted October 8 - 10, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way things are going in your life today?

Very Satisfied ..o 16%
Somewhat satisfied ... ... 45%
Somewhat dissatisfied ....... ..o e 24%
Very dissatisfied ... 14%

2. How would you rate the following aspects of your life?

Excellent Good Fair
Financial situation 11% 30% 35%
Health 13% 49% 30%
Personal relationships 25% 42% 23%

3. Have you experienced any of these feelings recently? Select all that apply.

Sad L 39%
AN G Y ot e 33%
Frustrated ... i 54%
BOrEd o e 33%
EXCIHEA .o 34%
GratefUl o 52%
JBaIOUS o e e 10%
LNy e 31%
1 - (o 21%
EMbDarrassed ... 16%
HOp e UL o 45%
=1 7= 34%
=T 0] ) 56%
None of the @bOVe ... o e 5%

4. Are you currently in a relationship or married?

1Y =T = 41%
InarelatioNsShip ..o e 15%
Notin a relationship . ... e 43%

Poor
23%
7%
10%
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5. Are you currently happy with your [marriage / relationship]?

Asked of those in a relationship or married
BT L= 78 1= ] o/
SOMEWNAL NAPPY .t e
Neither happy Nor UNhappy . ... e e

SOMEWNAL UNNaPDY ..ottt e e e
RV L= VAT o F=T o] )

6. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

FUI-IME oo
Part-time o

Temporarily laid Off ..o

UNemployed ..
Retired .
Permanently disabled ........ .o e
HOMEmMaKer . e

SHUGENT .o e

(60 11 = A

7. Do you have a job outside of school?
Asked of students

FUI-EIME JOD e
Part-time JOD ..o e
No job outside of SChOOl ... .. i

8. How much do you enjoy your job?

Asked of those currently employed
Agreat deal ... e
SOMEWhAL . e
Al o e

NOt At All .o e e e

9. Do you like most of the people you work with?
Asked of those currently employed

D (==

N O o

N Ot QUM oot e

10. Do you consider yourself paid fairly or underpaid in your job?

Asked of those currently employed
Paid fairly .o
UNGerpaid ..o e
N Ot SUME .t e
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11. How worried are you about losing your job?
Asked of those currently employed

NIy WO . 7%
SOMEWhat WOTTIEA .. e 25%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA ..ttt e e e e e 68%

12. Are you seeking a job?
Asked of those who are not currently employed

D (== 19%
N O e 74%
Ot UM .ottt e e e e e 7%

13. Do you expect your total family income to increase or decrease in 20247

INCrEase @ 0t ..o e 7%
InCrease Slightly ... oo e 36%
Stay the SAME o e 43%
Decrease slightly ... 9%
DECrease a ot ..ot e 5%

14. Compared to five years ago, would you say that your family’s financial situation has gotten better or worse?

MUCK DBt e o e 15%
Slightly Dt er . 20%
ADOUL e SaME . e 28%
Sl gy WOISE e 18%
MUCKH WIS i e e e e e e e e e e e 17%
N Ot QU ottt e e e e e e 3%

15. Would you say that the amount of crime in your community is above or below the national average?

Above the national average ..........o.iiiiini i 16%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 37%
Below the national average ..........ooiuiiiii i e 34%
Ot SUNE . e 13%

16. Has crime increased, decreased, or stayed the same over the last year in the following places?

Stayed the
Increased same Decreased Not sure
In the country as a whole 64% 18% 6% 13%
In your state 49% 29% 6% 15%
In your community 28% 49% 9% 14%
In urban areas 51% 25% 6% 18%
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17. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ..o 22%
Off onthe WroNg track ... ..o e e 64%
N O SUNE .t e e e 15%

18. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Hakeem Jeffries 12% 16% 7% 16% 49%
Ron DeSantis 15% 20% 10% 36% 19%
Donald Trump 23% 16% 9% 46% 6%
Kevin McCarthy 7% 17% 19% 29% 27%
Patrick McHenry 5% 12% 9% 12% 63%
Steve Scalise 10% 16% 12% 17% 45%
Jim Jordan 16% 12% 8% 23% 40%
Kevin Hern 5% 8% 6% 9% 73%
Matt Gaetz 8% 13% 10% 31% 38%

19. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Joe Biden 18% 25% 10% 44% 3%
Kamala Harris 14% 24% 10% 41% 11%
Mitch McConnell 4% 14% 22% 41% 19%
Chuck Schumer 11% 19% 12% 32% 25%
20. How important are the following issues to you?
Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-
Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 66% 29% 4% 1%
Immigration 50% 34% 13% 3%
Climate change and the environment 42% 26% 15% 17%
Foreign policy 41% 45% 12% 2%
National Security 62% 30% 7% 1%
Education 58% 32% 6% 3%
Health care 66% 27% 5% 1%
Taxes and government spending 59% 34% 6% 1%
Abortion 44% 28% 17% 10%
Civil rights 52% 32% 12% 4%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Civil liberties 50% 36% 11% 4%
Guns 52% 30% 13% 5%
Crime 61% 29% 8% 2%
Criminal justice reform 41% 41% 13% 5%
Inflation/prices 72% 24% 4% 1%

21. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PriCES ..t 22%
Health Care ... 12%
Climate change and the environment ... .. e 10%
Jobs and the economy ... . 10%
Mg At ON . e 9%
Taxes and government SPending . ......coeirin it e 6%
Ao 0N L e 6%
UM ot e e e e 5%
National SECUITY ..ottt e e e 4%
M o e 4%
VI FIGNES o e 4%
B UGt ON .. 3%
@717 1T o T=T o (=T 2%
FOrIgN POLICY .ttt 1%
Criminal JustiCe reform ... 1%

22. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGIlY APPIOVE e e 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 26%
AP PI OV e 41%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 11%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 43%
DS AP POV ... . e 54%

N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e 5%
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23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove
Jobs and the economy 19% 20% 39% 12% 41%
Immigration 8% 22% 31% 15% 43%
Foreign policy 17% 21% 38% 10% 37%
Education 15% 26% 41% 13% 32%
Health care 16% 24% 40% 14% 33%
Civil rights 16% 24% 40% 12% 32%
Civil liberties 14% 24% 38% 12% 33%
Crime 12% 21% 33% 13% 39%
Inflation/prices 13% 20% 33% 12% 46%

24. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .t
Neither approve Nor diSAPPrOVE . ... .. .ii ittt
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e
SHONGlY QIS APPIOVE ..ttt ettt
N O SUNE e e

25. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?
SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. s
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..
SIrONgly diSAPPIOVE ..ot
N Ot SUIE it e e e e e e

26. If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ... e
The Republican Party candidate ............o i e
N O SUNE . e
FWOUId NOt VOTE . e e e e e

Disap-
prove
53%
58%
47%
45%
47%
44%
45%
52%
58%

No
opinion
8%
11%
15%
14%
13%
16%
17%
15%
9%
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27. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ......... ..o e 42%
The Republican Party candidate ............ oo e 41%
Other 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e et e e 13%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e 3%

28. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Democrats in Congress 15% 21% 37% 16% 36% 52% 11%
Republicans in Congress 10% 23% 32% 19% 37% 56% 12%

29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 11%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE .ottt e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ... e e 10%
SHrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 30%
Ot SUIE . e 29%

30. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 22%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 35%
N O SUNE . e 23%

31. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ttt e 19%
Ot SUNE . e 41%
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32. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy handled his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of
Representatives?

S ONGY AP OVE ..ttt 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 20%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 29%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 27%

33. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very DAl .o e 4%
LiDeral e 6%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 25%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 22%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt et et ettt 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 21%

34. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCElENt o e 6%
1o T 20%
= L P 26%
POOT o e e 44%
DN KN OW ot e 4%

35. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 18%
ADOUL thE SaME L e 20%
L T= 11T IR ] = 55%
N O SUNE ot e 7%

36. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 16%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........cc.oiiiiiiiiiiniinnanananan.. 43%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinaanns 36%
N Ot SUNE e e 4%

37. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

UNemI IOy MmNt o e 4%
1= o o 53%
Both equal . ... e 38%
N o) =T 5%
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38. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSHY POSITIVE ..ot e 8%
Equally positive and Negative ........ ..o e 30%
Mostly Nnegative .. ... . e 46%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ........... ... ..o ... 16%

39. Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

LT 11T 21%
Staying about the SamMe ... ... 24%
SN NG oot e e 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 17%

40. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

R =T T T=1 £ [ 10 21%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS .ottt e e 36%
A MINOr PrODI M 25%
NOt @ ProbD M L 10%
Ot SUIE e e 9%

41. Are the number of jobs in the United States...

1 o= =T o 36%
Staying the SamMe ... oo 36%
[T =T o (== T o 27%

42. Six months from now do you think there will be...

HIigher Gas PriCeS ... e 58%
The SAME g8S PrICES .« ettt ettt ettt et et e e 18%
(o= e o T o) o= 10%
N Ot SUIE e e 15%

43. Six months from now do you think there will be...

A higher rate of inflation ... 50%
The same rate of inflation ... ... i e 23%
Alower rate of inflation ... ... o i 14%
N Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e e 13%

44. How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

/N o ) 58%
ALl 38%
NOT At All .o e 4%
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45. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Asked of those currently employed

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 30%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 37%
NOotVery Nard ... e 22%
N O SUNE .t e e 10%

46. How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Asked of those currently employed

VY PPy e 22%
=T 070 41%
Neither happy NOr UNNapPY ..o e 25%
UNNa DY o e 7%
RV =] VT 1 =T o] ) 5%

47. How much have you heard about the House of Representatives removing Kevin McCarthy as speaker?

2N 0 46%
AT o 35%
Nothing at all ... o 19%

48. Do you approve or disapprove of the House of Representatives removing Kevin McCarthy as speaker?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt e e 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 21%
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe .. ... e 18%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 14%
N Ot SUNE . e e 31%

49. Most Republicans in the House of Representatives voted to keep Kevin McCarthy as speaker. Do you think
this was a good or a bad decision?

GO0 AECISION .ottt e 32%
Bad deCiSion ... 25%
N Ot SUME ettt e e e e e 43%

50. Eight Republicans in the House of Representatives voted to remove Kevin McCarthy as speaker. Do you
think this was a good or a bad decision?

GO0 AECISION .ot e 28%
Bad deCiSioN ... 34%
Ot SUIE et e e e e e e 38%

51. Democrats in the House of Representatives voted to remove Kevin McCarthy as speaker. Do you think this
was a good or a bad decision?

[ ToToTo o 1Yo 1= o 1 34%
Bad deCiSioN ... 25%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e 41%

10
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52. Do you think the House Republicans who voted to remove Kevin McCarthy as speaker were motivated more
by...?

Serious concerns they had about McCarthy ... i 28%
A desire to seek more power for themselves ............. i 45%
N Ot SUNE . e 26%

53. Do you want the next Speaker of the House to be more or less conservative than Kevin McCarthy?

MOrE CONSEIVALIVE ...\ttt et et e e et et e e 26%
ADOUL @S CONSEIVALIVE ... it e e e e e 16%
LESS CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e e e i 29%
N Ot SUIE it e e e e e e 29%

54. If you had to choose, would you rather the next Speaker of the House of Representatives be someone who...?

Compromises to get things done ...t e 50%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what .......... . . 30%
1N o) =T 20%

55. As Speaker of the House of Representatives, would you say that Kevin McCarthy was someone who...?

Compromised to get things done ... .o 41%
Stuck to his principles, no matterwhat ......... ... 17%
N Ot SUNE ettt e 43%

56. As Speaker of the House of Representatives, do you think that Kevin McCarthy should have...?

Done more to work with hardline Republican members .......... ..., 27%
Done less to work with hardline Republican members .......... ... ..., 22%
Done about the same amount to work with hardline Republican members ............... 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 38%

57. Who would you most like to serve as the next Speaker of the House of Representatives?

Patrick MCHENIY . s 2%
1Y/ F= 1 == 2 2%
SHEVE SCaliSE ..ottt 4%
JIM JOrdan oo 14%
KEVIN HerN o i i 1%
JOM BT o e e e 1%
DoNald TrUMID . 10%
Elise Stefanik ... e 2%
Hakeem Jeffries ... e e 16%
SOMEBONE BlSE .ot e e 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 45%

11
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58. How long do you think it will be before the House of Representatives elects a new speaker?

Less than @ WeeK ... .o e e 7%
1 o 2 WEBBKS ottt e e 21%
2 - BWEEKS ottt e 15%
B - A WEBEKS ot 10%
More than a MoONth ... . e 16%
N o) T 32%

59. Which of the following traits do you think is important for the next Speaker of the House of Representatives
to have? Select all that apply.

YOUNG et e 12%
INtelligent ... 66%
EXperienced ... 51%
EthiCal .. e 62%
TrUS WOy o 70%
SHrONg lEader o 61%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e e 20%
Loyal to Donald TrumID ..o e 10%
Willing to work with DemocCrats ... e 48%
None of the @bove ... ... 2%
N O SUNE e e 8%

60. Which party do you think is currently more united?

DEMOCIAlS ..ottt e 46%
REPUDIICANS . e 15%
Both equally .. ... 14%
Nt SUIE o e e e e 25%

61. Do you think most Democrats in Congress want to solve the country’s problems?

(= 39%
N O e e e 41%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e 20%

62. Do you think most Republicans in Congress want to solve the country’s problems?

D (== 33%
N O o 43%
Ot SUIE it e e 23%

A Ot o e 37%
AT 45%
Nothing at all ... o 18%

12
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64. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

THE ISrAElIS ..ottt e 42%
ADOUL BQUAL .. e 22%
The Palestinians ... e e e 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 27%

65. Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you think the U.S. government favors?

The ISraeli SIdE ..ot e i 54%
Treats both sides equally . ... e 11%
The Palestinian side .......oi i e e e e e 5%
1N o) T3 31%

66. Who do you blame more for the escalation of violence in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict?

The Israeli Side ... e 10%
The Palestinian side ........oii i e e e 39%
Both sides equally . ... e 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 32%

67. Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to protect Israel?

Ny MO ANt . 36%
Somewhat important . ... 25%
NOt tO0 IMPOITANT ... 8%
Not at all Important . ... e 6%
N Ot SUME .t e 25%

68. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?

Very favorable ... 13%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 18%
Somewhat unfavorable . .......... e 10%
Very unfavorable .. ... e 17%
DO KN OW e e e 43%

69. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israeli-Palestinian conflict?

S ONGlY AP0V e e 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .. e e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e 12%
SHONGlY QIS APPIOVE ..ttt ettt 23%
Ot SUIE . e 39%

13
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70. How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the Israelis and Palestinians will reach a permanent peace deal in
the next 20 years?

VY Kl o e 5%
Somewhat Kely ... e 13%
NOt Very eIy o e 26%
Not at all Kely ... 29%
N O SUNE .t e e e 27%

71. Would you support or oppose the U.S. government providing aid to the following?

Strongly Somewhat = Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Israel 30% 23% 11% 12% 25%
Palestine 7% 14% 14% 35% 30%

72. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral . 11%
] o= = 16%
MOdEratE .. 31%
CONSEIVALIVE ...t e 21%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt et ettt et 13%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e e 9%

73. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o e 73%
NOt regiStErd . 27%

74. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BidEN o e 35%
DoNald TrUMD . 32%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... i e 33%

75. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

7= 0 T Yo = 1 34%
REPUB AN .. e 31%
INdEpendent ... 25%
L 1 = 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 7%

14
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76. Political Party Identification
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIroNG DeMOCKAt ... 23%
Not very strong Democrat . ........o.ii i 12%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 6%
10 =T o T=T oo 1= o | 18%
Lean Republican . ... i e 7%
Not very strong Republican ... .. 12%
Strong Republican ... ... e 19%
N O SUNE e 3%
DNt KNOW . e e 0%

77. Areyou...?

Ml o e 48%
FemMale . 52%

78. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 ottt e e e 21%
B0-4d e 24%
A58 e e 33%
G 22%

79. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI s 67%
BlaCK . 13%
T o = U o2 13%
L 13T 8%

80. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 1888 o 36%
SOME COllBGE .o e 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POStgrad .. e 13%

81. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o P 43%
1= o = - (=Y [ 2%
D10 (o= 13%
LT [0 =T o 5%
[N ==Y g0 = Vg =T 33%

Domestic / civil partnership ... ... 4%
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82. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
=T 23%

83. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NN A .o e 17%
MW St e e e 22%
SOUIN o 38%
L1 2T 23%

84. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder S00K o 42%
B0-T00K it 26%
R 010 Qo T 4o 19%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 12%

85. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPO AN o e 40%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 23%
NOt 100 IMPOITANT .. e 14%
Not at all iImportant ... e 24%

86. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ot e e 10%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 16%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 5%
A eW tiMES @ YOar ..t e 13%
SBldOM L e e e 21%
= 33%
DO KN OW e e e 4%

87. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 30%
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88. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ......ouii e 27%
L0 ] TR o - 13%
AW tIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 10%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 7%
SO L 14%
= 21%
DO KNOW e e 5%

89. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 30%
Roman Catholic .........iii i e e 20%
17710 162 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 2%
JBWIS N o e 3%
MUS I L e e 2%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e e 0%
1 =T ] 5%
AGNOSHC e e 7%
Nothing in particular . ... e 23%
SOMEthING BlSE ..o e 6%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

October 8 - 10, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.516, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.827.

1500
1319 (Registered voters)

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.
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